

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No. 1749 of 2024

Jagmohan Garg

... Applicant

versus

National Spot Exchange Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

With

Criminal Application No. 1690 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1694 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1743 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1742 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1745 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1750 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1744 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1748 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1746 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1756 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1757 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1758 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1754 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1838 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1839 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1841 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1840 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1885 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1883 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1886 of 2024

With

Criminal Application No. 1882 of 2024

Mr Kevic Setalvad Senior Advocate a/w Mr Vinay Bhanushali a/w Mr Abhiraj Rao a/w Ms Sneha V Agrawal a/w Mr Himanshu Dubey (Through VC), for the applicant in APL/1690/24 .

Mr Abhiraj Rao a/w Ms Sneha V Agrawal a/w Mr Himanshu Dubey (Through VC), for the applicant in all applications except APL/1690/24 and APL/1694/24.

Mr Arvind Lakhawat a/w Mr Nimeet Sharma a/w Ms Himani Narula i/b MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.1/NSEL.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for the respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 25 February 2025.

P.C.:

. By consent stand over to **28 March 2025**.

2. The learned trial Court shall defer the hearing of the matter, till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)