

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No. 1749 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1690 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1694 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1742 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1745 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1744 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1748 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1838 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1839 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1841 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1840 of 2024

Jagmohan Garg	...	Applicant
V/s.		
National Spot Exchange Ltd. & anr.	...	Respondents.

Alongwith
Criminal Application No. 1743 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1750 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1746 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1756 of 2024

With
Criminal Application No.1757 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1758 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1754 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1885 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1883 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1886 of 2024
With
Criminal Application No.1882 of 2024

Jai Shankar ShrivastavaApplicant
v/s.
National Spot Exchange Ltd. & anr.Respondents

Alongwith
Writ Petition No.2228 of 2025
And
Writ Petition No.2229 of 2025

Porashant BooruguPetitioner
v/s.
National Spot Exchange Ltd.Respondents

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali a/w. Advocate Abhirag Rao, Advocate Sneha Agrawal, Sanmit Vaze and Ms. Diksha Sharma	Advocates for the Applicants.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil	APP for the State.
Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Mr. Javed Dorarjiwala a/w. Mr.	Advocates for Respondent No.1 in all the matters.

Nimeet Sharma a/w. Ms. Jalpa Shah a/w. Ms. Vinit Vaidya a/w. Ms. Himani Narula i/b. MZM Legal LLP	
Mr. Anuj Jhaveri, Ms. Aakanksha Nehra (through v.c.) a/w. Mihir Modi i/b. Mihir Modi	Advocates for the Petitioners in WP No.2228/25 and 2229/25.
Ms. R.S. Tendulkar	APP for State in WP No.2228/25.
Ms. S.E. Phad	APP for the State in WP 2229/25.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 10th July 2025.

P.C. :

Heard Mr. Bhanushali, the learned Advocate for the Applicants in Criminal Application No. 1694/2024 alongwith connected applications.

2. Also Heard Ms. Aakanksha Nehra through V.C. in Writ Petition No.2228/25 and 2229/25. Written notes of arguments taken on record.

3. List the matter tomorrow i.e. **11th July 2025** at 3.00 p.m.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)